DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Man

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

P	EKM	^1+		
PERMIT No. 2282	61 ALT.	Application N	No1	009/61 10
	ELEV. SIGN	1 ipplication 1	VO	19
LOCATION 384 East 10th St.		<u>M</u>	lanhattan	
	BLO	CK 392	LOT	27
FEES PAID FOR	••••••••			•••••
NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site are under in notification made to that Department at leas	urisdiction of D t 48 hours prio	epartment of Parks r to commencemen	. They must be p	rotected and written
Permit must be obtained from Borough Preside				Machines beyond the
building line.	Mon	- W1. C'	Sent. 7	61
To the Borough Superintendent:				
Application is hereby made for a PERMIT	to perform th	e entir	,e	***************************************
	•••••		***************************************	
work described in the	above numbe	red application a	nd the accompa	enving plans. If no
work is performed within one year from the time	e of issuance,	this permit shall	l expire by lim	itation as provided
by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with	all provisions	of the Building	Code of the	City of New York
and with the provisions of all other laws and ru				
secured in accordance with the requirements of the State Ins. Fund Y-2918	Workmen's	Compensation La	w as follows:	
Deade Inserund I-sare	MAD MAD.	11/3/01	•••••	
When the policy of a general contractor d		41 1		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
When the policy of a general contractor de contractor must file a certificate of workmen's	compensation	cover the work	of any sub-con	ntractor, such sub-
commenced by this sub-contractor until his certification	ate has been	submitted and ap	proved by this	department.
No certificate of occupancy will be issued	unless the o	construction work	covered by t	his permit will be
supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professi	onal Engineer	or by a Super	intendent of C	onstruction, having
at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Bo supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Bu	rougn Supern uilding Code.	atendent. An affic	davit shall be f	iled indicating such
Name and address of person designated for	r this superv	ision is as follows	3 :	
Name Anthony Scozzari	Addres	s 52lEast 1	2thSt. NY	NY
Anthony Scozzar			•	
states: That he resides at Number 521E. 12	Typewrite Name of A	applicant		
in the Borough of Man in the		Y . in	the County of	NY
in the State of NY , that he is	•	ntractor fo	=	<u></u> , –
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or pare				i to the approved
application and made a part thereof, situate, lying ar	nd being in th	e Borough of	Man	, City of
New York aforesaid, and known and designated as	s Number	384 E. 10		
				described; that the
work proposed to be done upon the said premise ing plans is duly authorized by		mce with the app ving Dankne		on and accompany-
		(Name of Owner or	Lessee)	
and that Anthony Scozzari				by the aforesaid
said work set forth in the approved application	owner and accompa			permit to perform
tained are true to deponent's own knowledge.	X	//	X	
(SIGN H		Muthe	(/= 1 Co	31cm
Falsification of any statement is an offer	ise under Se	ction 982-9.0 of	1 /	/ ()

is punishable by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not more

35262

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Man.

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN
Municipal Bldg.,
New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenua New York 57

QUEENS
120-55 Queens Blvd.,
Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other representative must be stated. If owner is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be TYPEWRITTEN and SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

P & D'	APPLICATION I	FOR C	ERTIF	ICAT	E OF	^A OCC	UPANCY	•
	No. Alt. 1009 (N.B. Alt. B.	19.						
PERMIT No	(N.B. Alt. B		19 61	*******	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
LOCATION3	884 E. 10th St.						Man.	
To the Descript	C., t			Du	_ M	arch S	26	10 62
The under	signed requests that a this location conforms t	nal o the req	uirements	.Certific	ate of O	ccupancy	v be issued to	him stating that
Owner Irvin	g Dankner		Ad	ldress		51 10	E. 11th	St. N.Y.
Mail to An tho	ny Seozzari		Ac	ldress	521	E. 121	th St. N	r.Representative.
Story	Live Loads Lbs. per Sq. ft.	Person Male	ns Accomm Female	odated Total	Apts.	Rooms	l .	Use
CXXX Bent.	on grade				2	2	2-Apts.	
Basementle t.					4	13		
EXXXXX 2nd. 3rd.		-			$\frac{4}{4}$	13 13	4-Apts.	
4th.					$\frac{4}{4}$	13	4-Ante	
5th.					4	13	4-Apts	
6th.					4	13	4-Apts	
tioned. (Adminis STATE AND CI COUNTY OF	trative Code C26-187.0) ITY OF NEW YORK N.Y.	} ss.:	ŷ.			n y Se (ozzar i	C. Py/y
being duly sworn	, deposes and says that h	e resides	at. 521 Man	E. 1	2th S	t.		in the City of N.Y.
that he has superv							ion indicated	above.
The depor	nent further states that h	nis relatio	n to the a	bove m	entioned	construc	ction is descri	ibed in paragraph
(a, b)	below.							
	he was the(Licensed Archite	ect or Prof	essional En	, w gineer)	ho supe	rvised th	e constructio	n work.
The deport for which a certibeen erected in		ouilding control he has expended and proved places.	onstruction xamined to that to the lans and a in so far	n. he appr he best any ame as varis	oved plate of his kendments ations the	ans of the mowledge thereto herefrom	ne structure he and belief, and as erect have been	nerein referred to the structure has ted complies with legally authorized
	√					7		***************************************
Sworn to before n	ne this 26 1062	x	1	ich	_	(i)	3160	FI
day ofMa	1962 }	y 37	**************		KAPHR	ignature	1/0	
1 ks 2 f (<u> </u>				Re. 24)thte of 14: -86 8 8588		5.
(Notary I	Public or Commissioner o	t Deeds)		Cert	ustified in . Glad in P	Kings Coll Saw York C Sac Males (mph -	R

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

STATEMENT

ENT "A"
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MOENED JULY 1 - 561

BLOCK 392 LOT

CITY OF NEW YORK BORDUCH OF MANHATTAN

LOCATION 384 East 10-th Street, S.S. 158.0 West of Avenue "C" Menhattan House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough

To the Borough Superintendent:

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.

Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)

Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm.

	under this approval will not be con with the Borough Superintendent	mmenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance ions of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0.)
FOR A	Approval on 5-22-6/	, 19 JG Sennary Cl Wester W
APPROVE	D	., 19
	John J. Tude	da, of Tudda & Scherer, Architects (Typewrite Name)
states that	he resides at 236 East 53-re	d Street
in the Borou	igh of Manhattan	; in the City of New York ;
in the State	of New York	; that he is making this application for the approval of
specification	s herewith submitted and made part	Structured Machanian I Etal
code, the mu	ns knowledge and belief, the work wordance with such plans, will conformal tiple dwelling law, the labor law, the	structural, Mechanical, Etc.) vill be carried out in compliance therewith, and the structure, if n with all applicable provisions of the charter, the administrative ne general city law, the zoning resolution, the rules of the board and except as specifically noted otherwise.
who is the o made a part elevator or p Applica	wner in fee of all that certain lot, pie hereof, to make application for the plumbing work (if any) and amend nt further states that the full names	(Name of Owner) ece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and approval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans, ments thereto, in the said owner's behalf. It is and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said building or proposed structure, are as follows:
Owner's nai	me Irving Dankner	Address 511 East 11-th Street, New York 9, N. Y
	(If a corporation, give fu	all name and address of at least two officers.)
		*
Lessee		Address
		Address
Architect	Tudda & Scherer	Address 236 East 53-rd Street, New York 22, N.
Engineer		Address
Superintende	ent	Address

NOTICE—This statement must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE.

That the said land and premises above referred to are situated, bounded and described as follows: (Note—See diagram below) East 10-th Street South side of BEGINNING at a point on the from the corner formed by the intersection of 158.0 feet West distant East 1-th Street Avenue "C" and running thence West 25.0 South 92.34 .feet: ____feet; thence ____ (Direction) (Direction) 92.3* North .feet; East 25.0 _____feet; thence _____ (Direction) (Direction) to the point or place of beginning, being designated on the map as Lot No. 27 Block No. (SIGN HERE)..... Affix Seal of Re Architect or Profe Engineer Here. AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER: I hereby state that I have authorized the applicant to file this application for the work specified herein. (Signature of Owner or Officer of Corp.) Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both. Above Block and Lot Verified Department of Dated. Bureau of PLOT DIAGRAM must be drawn to indicated scale, showing the correct street lines from the city plan; the plot to be built upon in relation to the street lines and the portion of the lot to be occupied by the building; the legal grades and the existing grades, properly identified, of streets at nearest points from the proposed buildings in each direction; the House numbers and the Block and Lot numbers. Obtain this data from Bureau of Sewers and Highways and the Tax Department or consult Plan Desk in each Borough as to where data is available. Show dimensions of lot, building, courts and yards. ; public highway-Status of Street: privateft.; sidewalk width should be. The legal width of... is ft.; sidewalk width should be. The legal width of... The street lines as shown in the diagram are substantially correct. Proposed changes in street lines and grades, if any, are indicated in red. The legal grades and the existing grades are indicated on the diagram thus: Legal Grade, 25.00. Existing, 24.00. Bureau of N. DIAGRAM 158.0 125.0 The north point of the diagram must agree with the arrow タンにこの同

25.0

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING RIGINAL

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYP	EWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE ALTERED BUILDING
BLOCK 392 LOT 27 ZONING: USE DIST. Business	DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS 1009
HEIGHT DIST. 12	P&D RESERVED JUNG 43 130
AREA DIST. B	CITY OF NEW YORK DO NOT WRONGUEN TOEISMANAGETAN
LOCATION 384 East 16-th Street, S.S. 1 House Number, Street, D.	58.0° West of Avenue "C" Menhatten Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough
Examined and Recommended 5.22 66 for Approval on 8-72-6/ 19	Deman Of Overto
Approved AUG 25 1961 19	Examiner. FIGURE SCHOUGH SUPERIN Borough Superintendent.
Initial fee payment JUN-14-61	. 237950 % #1009 60. FIB P lod

2nd payment o	of fee to	be collected	before a pe	rmit is issued-	—Amount	\$ 16	0.00	-16	SD)	= Y3	1.5	י
Verified by		WH	10°	disirb		Date	9-	7 - 61	,			
			C	acr7-61	2493	Li t m		41 1		<u>در</u>	11.5	

3cr-/01 249341 10 Fill 51 File 1

SPECIFICATIONS OLT 6-14-61 (4)

(1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-238.0) Non-Fireproof, Class III

(2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? No Is building on front or rear of lot? Front

(3) Use and Occupancy. Class "A" Multiple Dwelling (O.L.T.)

(NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)

A new C of O (will) (will) (1)

STORY EXISTING LEGAL USE PROPOSED OCCUPANCY No. of Persons Apts. Rooms LIVE LOAD Use APTS. Rooms Use MALE FEMALE TOTAL Boiler Rm,Sto 2 Stores Boiler Rm. Sto. 2 Apts. Basement On grade 1-st Floor 13 A pts. 13 2-nd Floor 13 Apts. Apts. 4 13 3-rd Floor Apts. Apts. 4-th Floor 13 pts. Apts. 5-th Floor 13 4 Apts. 6-th Floor 13 4 Apts.

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Proposed to convert 2 existing Basement Stores into 2 Apartments as per drawings filed herewith.

	N .						
(5)	Size of Existing Building: At street level 25.0 At typical floor level 25.0 Height 6 & Basement	feet front feet front stories	85.0 85.0 70.0	feet deep feet deep feet	25.0 25.0	feet rear feet rear	
(6)	If volume of Building is to be changed, given At street level At typical floor level Height Area ² of Building as Altered: At street level Total Height ⁸	feet front feet front stories	Tota	feet deep feet deep feet • 1 floor area ²	ng•	feet rear feet rear sq. ft. cu. ft.	
(7)	Estimated Cost of Alteration 5 \$5,000. Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:			1,8 8,8	7 -		
(8)	Is Application made to remove violations	? No :	If Yes, Stat	e Violation Nu	nbers		
(9)	If building is to be enlarged or extended with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of nature of the soil and finds the following Character of soil	a minor natu	re, the Ap	Soil Data shall plicant certifies earing capacity	be submi that he h	tted in accor as investigate	dance ed the
(10)	State what disposition will be made of w (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool,		ge Publi	c Sewer			
(11)	Does this Application include Dropped C (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with the and extent thereof must be included on Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Deposit: \$ Fee: \$ Paid 19 .	his Application plot diagram. ft. Splay	n, DIAGRA ft. @ \$ Total:	per f	t.	osition of drop	o curb
(12)	Temporary Structures between Street I Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? Will any other miscellaneous temporary Fee Required . Fee Paid	Lengt	h required?	feet.	. Cash	ier	

^{1.} The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

^{2.} In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

^{4.} The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vauits, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

 [&]quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

^{6.} Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

^{7.} Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

^{8.} If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANATEN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

Date

June 14, 1962

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. • • •

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the ___altered__building_premises located at

38 Rest 10th Street

Block 3

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

. Located in

NEFE Alt. No.-1009-1961

Construction classification—Class 3

Business

stories.

Occupancy classification Old Law Penement Class . Height Be June 12, 1962 Date of completion-

feet.

Area 1/2 . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit

Use District.

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY LIVE LOADS		PERSONS ACCOMMODATED			
STORT	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Ensement Let to 6th	On ground				Two (2) apartments, beiler room end storage.
story, incl.					Four (4) apartments on each story.
					Fast Gil Installation Fermit Me. Gl0296 approved by Fire Department.
IS CERTIFIC	ATE SHALL. OR OCCUPA	ALSO NCY U	BE CON	SIDERED B CT10H	A CERTIFICATION OF THE
TIPE DE	LING LAW.			1	
	Sec. Prior land 1, 1938 stated olass	6.1.2.3 the oc the as in the c and ma	sub-4	Building A a struct A gazzupan A gazzupan A gazzupan	tode, C.26-273.0 Adm. Code ure erected or altered after Januar) of each floor of said structure at or of each floor of said structure at any shall be permanently posted under any animance hall of such structures

Borough Superintendent

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO. (Page 1)

35262

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

Date 6/14/62

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code (2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7.) B.C.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new latered existing building premises located at

3 f f least 1 least

1000-61	Taked 3	
N.B. of Alt. No. — 1009 - 61	Construction classification—	
Occupancy classification - Oh T, Class 17, 14	Height Bant & Costories, 70 feet.	
Date of completion - 6/12/62	Located in Business Use District.	
· //	Zone at time of issuance of permit— 2 2 82-	
PERT 1		

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	ONS ACCOMMO	DATED	
	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Upra la	ougre!				Two (2) alto, totaler Four (4) apto on
56					Four 4 th on
-50 J					each sty
			-	·	
					70 fermet mo
					6102967
					10
					13
	-				
		4			
	A1				
	i	u Sen 21 C	-		

24606 (2

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY INCOMARY

BOROUGH JA HAITAN

Com talige, an tel feife bit ernieb anian . .

DATE: MAR 1 8 1901 No. 51133

P. Corrigion specialist O. No. P. 60834. ZONING DISTRICT R. 7-2

HIS CERTIFICATION Structure of the second residence promose located at 324-90 First 16th Control of the second residence of the secon

PERMISSIBLE USL AND OCCUPANCY

						(1.1 V	AC I			
在 直		 	· · · · .		3 22			*	2000 18 10 N	
Free Foc.	J C	-	7	7.8	-	*****	Seven	² (7)	n, rtments	
CAC . I Floc	1,5.	-	7	2ó	-	-	even	(7)	a; nrtuerts	
Tided cloor	45	-	7	26	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartments	
fourth Floor	40	-	7	26	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartments	
fifth Floor		-	7	26	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartmenta	
Sixtr. Floor	40	-	7	26	- 1	-	Seven	(7)	aparthants	
	TOTAL	or	da i .: Lav	ulcipie Panemer Prtific	tate of	ing	ancy			

COLLEGANS .	t e	_	
	see, ex cane a con	tiets of a transportation of the pro-	SES NONE!
	NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPAN A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE O	F OCCUPANCY IS OUTSINED	11.5
SPECFICATI	CONS NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE	JBJECT TO FUNDHER LIMITAT	IONS CONDITIONS AND
/ Long	C Salond 11	Thom 7	200 klames
O ORIGINAL C	DOLLICI COPY DEPARTMENT	t est orth bishie	tibs:

(nence	OF COMPLETION 3.		whe of First 1001 Street from the corner formed by the intersection of st and Avenue feet, thence about 1012 1212 1212 feet, thence about 1012 1212 1212 feet; thence about 1012 1212 feet; thence	- leet
THE FOLLOWING FIRE DETECTION A APPLICABLE LAWS	ND EXTINGUISHING	SYSTE	MS ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COMPE	IANCE WITH
STANDPIPE SYSTEM			AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM	
STANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNALLING SYSTEM				
SMOKE DETECTOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNAL SYSTEM		3		
SANITARY DRAINAGE DISCHA	B) COMBINED SE	L	C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTE	لبہا

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TELEGORARY

BOROUGH

SANGATTA.

DATE: NO.

81298

This certificate superiedes C.O. No. 55935

ZONING DISTRICT R 7-2

THIS CERTIFIES that the procedured - profile building premises located at 384-10 East 10th to Block

Block 3/2 Lot 27, 28, 29,

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

			PER	MISSIBLE	USE AND	OCCUPA	NCY
(f. \$9)	16. 111		ajs.		a wit	8.1 5.1 5.1 5.1	The second secon
BESS JANE		74	-	•	2	-	Community Room, Lobby, Setor, tomase,
			3	72	2		Tenants' laundry, Compactor Arcas, Three (3) apartments
lat Fisor	40	-	7	25	2	-	Seven (7) apartments
And Floor	4,5	-	7	26	2	-	Sevel (7) apartionts
3rd floor	40	-	7	26	2		Seven (7) agartments
45 rlcor	40	-	7	20	2	_	Seven (7) apartments
5t 1100r	دتها	-	7	26	2		Seven (7) apartments
oth Floor	49	-	7	26	2	-	Ceven (?) apartments
	i ini	erty-	rive	ار رف	153	dear	toonts
			., .		- 1	- 23	
	i	1	d=: a:-	1	1		
1	- 1	1	C14-C	ode			
		Temer	ary Cer	tirida	te of	Cccup	u.te y
i		.es	inet/ 1, 198	(±0)	a/s==k	pirati	on Date:
i	1						
	}		i	ļ			
	ļ						•
l	1	İ		İ			1

	Y	
OPEN SPACE USES		
	SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES LCADING BERTHS	S, OTHER USES, NONE)
NO CHANGE	S OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE	UNLESS
A NEW AM	ENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OB	TAINED
THIS CERTIFICATE OF O	CCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER	LIMITATIONS_CONDITIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS NOTED	ON THE REVERSÉ SIDE	-1 11

Strightuch Superintendent Two Town Schools

☐ ORIGINAL. ☐ OFFICE COPY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS ☐ COPY

running thence West 100° feet; thence sortbit 921-3,250 feet; thence sortbit 921-3,250 feet; thence sortbit 921-3,250 feet; thence feet	BEGINNING at a point on the	00 2011		side of East 10th Street et from the corner formed by the intersection of		
TURNING theres WEST TOO feet; thenes Sontbit 921-3,258 feet; thenes Sontbit 921-3,258 feet; thenes Sontbit 921-3,258 feet; thenes feet;	distant		TE	et from the corner formed by the intersection of		
thence feet; thenc	running thence	ist 10ti	: St.	feet: thence		
theres feet; thence feet; thenc				feet: thence	************	1
to the point or place of beginning. M.B. or ALT. No. Of 6.76 DATE OF COMPLETION 05-01-81 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION CLASSIFI		0	•••••••	fact: theree		استيد
THE POLLOWING FIRE DETECTION AND EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE OF APPLICABLE LAWS. YES NO AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM TYANDPIPE SYSTEM TYANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNAL SYSTEM WAND HYDRANT SYSTEM TYANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNAL SYSTEM WAND AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WAND HYDRANT SYSTEM TYANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNAL SYSTEM WAND AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM TYANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNAL SYSTEM WAND AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM TORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM						
M.S. of ALT. No. 16.76 DATE OF COMPLETION 05-01-81 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION CL	to the point or place of beginn	ino.		. reet, thence		1
STANDPIPE SYSTEM VARO HYDRANT SYSTEM SIGNALLING SYSTEM EMOKE DEFECTOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNAL SYSTEM STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	THE FOLLOWING FIRE DETECT		SYSTE	Easement & 6	IPLIANC	E WIT
STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	APPLICABLE LAWS.	YES	NO		YES	NO
STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	STANDPIPE SYSTEM			AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM	-	_
SIGNALLING SYSTEM EMOKE DEFECTOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNAL SYSTEM STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	YARD HYDRANT SYSTEM		1			
STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM		ND	\Box			
STORM DRAINAGE DISCHARGES INTO: A) STORM SEWER		1	1 1			
A) STORM SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	SIGNALLING SYSTEM		Н			
A) SANITARY SEWER B) COMBINED SEWER C) PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	SIGNALLING SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR	EM				

LIMITATIONS OR RESTRICTIONS:

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TEMPORARY

BOROUGH

TACTIATE AN

DAIR DE 10.

Bright ground to No. 55935

1115 1 R III II S that the first after a section building premises located at

392

Block

27,28,29,

CONFIDENCIA BUTANTIALLY TO THE APPRINE LINEARS AND SPECIAL ALLIAND TO THE REQUIREMENTS. FIASL APPLICABLE LAWS BUJES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND DECUPANCIES SPECIFIED MEREIN.

			Pŀ	RMISSIBI I	USE AND	OCCUPAN	SCY.		
		07		; i	i	,2		2001 13 W	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
First Floor	40	-	1	25	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartments.
Second Floor	40	-	7	26	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartments.
Thard Floor	40	_ :	7	26	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartments.
Pourth Floor	40	- 4	7	26	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartments.
Fifth Floor	40	-	7	26	-	-	Seven	(7)	apartments.
Sixta Floor	40	- 1	7	26	- 1	-	Seven	(7)	apartments.
	TOTAL	Class C	nAn Id La	Multip W Tener	lass na le Dwel sent	ling			
		Term: March	Nine:	ty (90) 1981.	Days-	Expira	tion D	ate:	
1	i								
1			!						

OPEN SPACE USES

SPECIFY PARKING SPACES COAST STREET STREET, SHE SOME

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ABTAINED

THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FUR SPACIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

11

COMMISSION R

ER LIVITATIONS

□ ORIGINAL

☐ OFFICE COPY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

□ COPY

THAT THE JONING LOT ON WHICH	THE PREMISES IS LOCATED	IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS		
BEGINNING at a point on the	Souti.	side of Euro 1851		
distant	that it is strong	et from the corner lorgical		
running thence what 1901 thence east 1001		feet, thence north	921-3.25* 921-3.25*	., ter
thence			5	ter
14.6		feet, thence	and the same of th	ten
to the point or place of beginning.				
the give pre-				
KKOKALT No 916/76 DATE			ASSERTATION Class 3-N.	.F.P
BUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP CL	ussification Dwelling	Bent. & 6	ORIFS. 29. FEFT	
9				
THE FOLLOWING FIRE DETECTION	AND EXTINGUISHING SYSTE	MS ARE REQUIRED AND W	HE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE	WITH
APPLICABLE LAWS				
	VES NO		1 113	***
STANDPIPE SYSTEM		AUTOMATIL SPRINKLE	B SYSTEM	
YARD HYDRANT SYSTEM				
STANDPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND				
SIGNALLING SYSTEM				
SHORE DETECTOR	1 1 1			
THE ALAHMAND SIGNAL SYSTEM				
	6 5 5			
			₹.//	
STORM DRAINAGE DISCHA	RGES INTO: B) COMBINED SEWER [C) PRIVATE SE	EWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (**	-1
J. STORM SELLER	o, combined series	J Grantal La	.wade blor done 3, 31 cm	
SANITARY DRAINAGE DISC	HARGES INTO			
A) SANITARY SEWER	B) COMBINED SEWER	CI PRIVATE SE	WAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM	7
	Į.		L	

LIMITATIONS OR RESTRICTIONS